

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 17-2176, Version: 1

Revision to the Amendment of the Memorandum of Understanding between the County and the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees, Local 1684 to Adopt the New Classification of Public Health Microbiologist Trainee and the Revised Classification and Salary of Public Health Microbiologist I/II

That the Board of Supervisors adopt the new 40 hour per week classification of Public Health Microbiologist Trainee (class 0525, salary range 370, unit 04) into the classification plan effective December 18, 2016; adopt the revised classification and salary range of Public Health Microbiologist I/II (class 0526, salary range 402/421, unit 04) effective December 18, 2016; adopt Resolution No._____ (attached) approving the Amendment to Appendix A of the Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Humboldt and the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees (AFSCME), Local 1684 to include the new classification of Public Health Microbiologist Trainee (class 0525, salary range 370) and the revised classification and salary of Public Health Microbiologist I/II (class 0526, salary range 402/421, unit 04), effective December 18, 2016.